PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SDR Holdings, LLC	05/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaon Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	540 Madison Avenue, 29th Floor	
Internal Address:	c/o Baker Capital	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11085826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-7415

Email: smatthews@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Matthews
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68144-P014CP2D1 SDR/KAON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Matthews

Total Attachments: 4

source=SDR Holding to Kaon#page1.tif source=SDR Holding to Kaon#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017196 FRAME: 0395

500079624

Н \$40.00

source=SDR Holding to Kaon#page3.tif source=SDR Holding to Kaon#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is dated as of May 11, 2004 and is made from SDR Holdings, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignor") on the one hand, to Kaon Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") on the other hand.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in certain patents and applications therefor as identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Stock Purchase and Contribution Agreement of even date herewith, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assigner, and Assigner wishes to transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Patents, and the underlying inventions described therein and any United States or foreign reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and substitutes therefor, and all letters patent of the United States which have been or may be granted thereon and all foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements of the Patents and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.
- Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such additional documents as Assignee, in its sole discretion, believes are necessary to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Patent Assignment.
- 3. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (the "Commissioner") to record this Patent Assignment to Assignee. Assignor hereby further requests the Commissioner to issue any and all letters patent of the United States resulting from applications on any Patents or derived from the Patents to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest. Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

[Rest of page intentionally left blank]

9433296_3

PATENT REEL: 014620 FRAME: 0584

11-2004 18:35

ROPES & GRAY

P.06

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

Patent No./Serial Number

Title

'ile/Issue Date

09/837,337

Multi-Carrier Communications with Group-Based Subcarrier Allocation

4/17/2001

REDACTED

[SCHEDULE I TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

PATENT REEL: 014620 FRAMEA05826

ROPES & GRAY

11-2004 18:35

ASSIGNEE:

KAON SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Robert M. Manning Title: Chairman of the Board

THE STATE OF NEW YORK

County of New York

This instrument was executed before me on this ##day of ###, 2004, by Robert M. Manning, the Chairman of the Board of Kaon Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for The State of New York

Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires_

CLAME WINGHT PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 61WR0040706 NED IN NEW YORK COUNTY

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATRICE ASSIGNMENT] ...

PATENT REEL: 014620 FRAME: 3585

-11-2004 18:35

ROPES & GRAY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed, made and entered into this Patent Assignment under seal as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

SDR HOLDINGS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

Name Nonet

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

County of King

This instrument was executed before me on this in the company, 2004 by [Fall | Although | Market | Of SDR Holdings LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on baself of said limited liability company.

WITNESS my hand and official scul.

Notary Public in and for The State of Washington

Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires 5/19/05

(SIGNATURE PACE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT)

RECORDED: 05/41/2004

PATENT REEL: 014620 FRAME: 0586

PATENT

REEL: 017196 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 02/20/2006